District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003 Ibmit 2 Copies to appropriate

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

JUL 23 2009

Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form

Release Notification and Corrective Action											ang a sama ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang an		
nkmi 1109432418						OPERATOR							
Name of Company OXY USA /92463 Address 1502 W. Commerce						Contact Kelton Beaird Telephone No. (O) 575-628-4121 C) 575-390-1903							
							Facility Type Well with Battery						
Surface Owner BLM Mineral Owner							Lease No.						
							N OF RELEASE						
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the		South Line	Feet from the	East/West Line		County			
G	4	22S	24E							Eddy	Eddy		
Latitude													
	LatitudeLongitude NATURE OF RELEASE												
Type of Release Produced Water							Volume of Release 20 Volume Recovered 4						
Source of Release Thrust Chamber on SWD pump										Date and Hour of Discovery 7-19-09			
Was Immediate Notice Given?							If YES, To Whom?						
Yes No Not Required						`							
By Whom? Rick Kerby (HES-Oxy) Was a Watercourse Reached?						Date and Hour See above If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.							
☐ Yes ⊠ No													
If a Watercon	urse was In	npacted, Descr	ibe Fully.	*									
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*													
The thrust chamber on the SWD pump was leaking. Vac-truck was called to pick up remaining fluid													
Describe Are	Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*												
				prox. 1200ppm.	A work p	olan will be s	ubmitted for appr	roval.					
7.1	16 11 11 1	· C	1		1-4-4-4	- 1 C	11		- 1 41 - 4	NIN	40CD -	los on d	
				e is true and comp nd/or file certain t									
				ce of a C-141 repo									
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-1 1 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other													
federal, state, or local laws and/or egulations.						OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION							
Simon // X X						OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION							
Signature:						Approved by District Supervision 1/4 Beanuer							
Printed Name: Kelton Beaird						Signew by 7 - 117 - 125							
Title: HES Specialist							Approval Date: 4/4/// Expiration Date:						
E-mail Addr	E-mail Address: kelton_beaird@oxy.com					Conditions of Approval:				d 🔲			
Date: 7-20-09						REMEDIATION per OCD Rules and							
* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary						Guidelines. SUBMIT REMEDIATION 2 RP-1					1088		
						<u>PROPOS</u>	ALBY: 5-/1	1/11		0	, , (, ,	u oo	
							3/4	///					